COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

CUSTOMER SERVICES SUPPORT

205 SCOPE-MOBILE
Date Code 7905 & Above

REG. U.S. PATENT OFFICE TEKTRONIX, INC.




205 SCOPE-MOBILE




-

S

REPLACEABLE PARTS LIST

205 SCOPE-MOBILE

Fig. &
index  Tekironix  Serial/Model No. Mir
No. Part No. Eft Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Description Code  Mfr Part Number
1- e e - 205 SCOPE-MOBILE
-1 367-0038-02 . HANDLE,BOW:14.25 L,AL,GRAY VINYL 80009 367-0038-02
{ATTACHING PARTS)
-2 213-0135-00 & SCR,TPG,TED FOR:#8 X $.50",100 CSX FLH,STL 83385 OBD
O S
-3 367-0024-01 1 . HANDLE,LATCH: 80009 367-0024-0
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-4 214-1296-00 1 . PIN,SPRING:SPLIT,0.50 X 0.188 0D CD PL 72962 52-040-187-0500
. .
-5  381-0186-02 1 BAR,LATCH:[1.5 X 0.375 X 0.187,STL CD PL 80009 381-0186-02
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-6 129-0061-00 ! . PIN,GRVD,HEADED:0.185 DIA ¥ 0.625 INCH 80009 129-0061-00
-7 354-0115-00 ! . RING,RETAINING:EXT,U/0 0.13 DIA SHAFT 79136 5139-18 MD
-8  214-0371-00 2 LATCH,SLIDING:6.875 X 0.375 X 0.188 STL 80009 214-0371-00
-9 214-0185-00 1 SPRING,HLCL,EXT:0.375 OD X 2.215 INCH LONG 83385 O0BD
214-0698-00 1 CONTACT,ELEC:PWR CORD GND,MUSIC WIRE 04811 OBD
-10 387-0397-00 i PLATE,BELL CRK: 80009 387-0397-00
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-11  354-G115-G0 1 . RING,RETAINING:EXT,U/0 0.13 DIA SHAFT 79136 5139-18 MD
— e e e =
-12  334-0867-04 1 . PLATE, IDENT:MRKED SCOPEMORILE 205 80009 334-0887-04
-13  200-1577-00 2 . COVER, TRUNION:PLASTIC 80009 200-1577-00
{ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-14  212-0507-00 i SCREW,MACHINE:10-32 X 0.375 INCH,PNH STL $3385 OED
-15 381-0190-00 2 STOP,DWR,DLY: 1,25 ¥ 0.5 X 0.375,ZaMAK 80009 381-0190-00
(ATTACHING PARTS 'FOR EACH)
-16 212-0039-00 1 SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0.375 INCH,TRE STL 83385 O0RD
- - = % - - -
-17 386-2693-00 2 PLATE, TRUN SPRT: 80009 386-2693-00
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
~18  210-0540-00 1 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX,:0.312-18 ¥ (.50 INCH,STL 75497 OBD
-19  210-09%22-00 1 . WASHER,FLAT:0.750 ID X 1.125 INCH OD 86445 OBD
-20  210-1099-00 1 . WASHER,FLAT:0.438 ID ¥ 0.01 THK,NYL,1.0 OD 86445 OBD
=21 214-0174-02 ] BOLT,SQUARE WK:1.163 INCH OD 80009 214-0174-02
-22  213-0341-00 4 SCR,CAP,SRT HD:0.25-20 X 0.75 INCH 87261 OBD
-23  210-0076-00 4 WASHER,LOCK:0.255 ID SPLIT,0.065 THK,STL 80009 210-0076-00
_ - - T e - -
-24  348-0187-00 2 FOOT,CABINET:0.780 % 1.650 INCH LONG 80009 348-0187-00
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-25 211-0565-00 1 SCREW ,MACHINE:6-32 X 0,250 INCH,TRH STL 83385 OBD
- - =k - - -
-26  436-0048-02 1 . TRAY ASSY,TEST: 80009 436-0048-0
{ATTACHING PARTS)}
-27 212-0D043-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0,500 INCH,FLH STL 83385 O0BD
- - =k - - -
-28 401-0016-00 2 CASTER,RIGID: SHK, NONLOCKING 21672 EK45224A
-29  401-0023-00 2 . CASTER,RIGID:SHANK,LOCKING 21672 FEK&45224
-30  426-0183-03 2 . FRAME,LEG:LEFT REAR,RIGHT FRONT 80009 426-0183-03
-31 426-0184-03 2, FRAME,LEG:RIGHT REAR,LEFT FRONT 80009 426-0184-03
-32  343-0407-00 4 CLAMP,LEG SECHG: 80G09 343-0407-0
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-33  213-0052-00 1 SCR,ASSEM WSHR:0,25-20 INCH HEX 83385 OBD
_-_ - - % - - -
=34 436-0046-01 1 . SHELF ASSY,TEST:W/TRIM BOONY  436~-0046-01
=35 107-0024-01 1 . PLASTIC SHEET:19.562 X 25.187 X 0.042 80009 107-0024-01



205 SCOPE-MOBILE

FIGURE 2 DRAWER AND PLUG-IN HOUSING

REPLACEABLE PARTS LIST

Fig. &
Index  Tektronix  Serial/Model No. MITr
No. Part No.  Eff Dscont Oty 12345 Name & Description Code  Mir Part Number
ZT- e e - NSG,PL-IN AND PWR:
] 167-0036-02 1 . HANDLE,BOW: 8,25 L,AL,GRAY VINYL 80009  367-0036-02
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-2 212-0039-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 ¥ 0.375 INCH,TRH STL 83385 O0BD
-3 333-0766-01 1 . PAWEL,FRONT: 80009  331-0746-01
-4 107-0023-00 | . PAD CUSHIONING:15.031 X 14.438 X 0.062 THK ROGNY  107-0023-00
-5 387-0819-00 i . PLATE,DWR DIV: 0009 387-0819-00
-6 352-0060-00 ? . HOLDER,DIV PL:GRAY DELRIN 80009 352-0060-00
-7 401-0015-00 4 . BRG,DRG GUIDE:DELRIN,BUTTON 80009 401-0015-00
-8 436-0049-00 1 . TRAY ASSY,TEST: 80009 43A-N049-00
-9 214-0146-00 2 . CATCH,MAGNETIC: N4375  3N95-27-B-51
(ATTACHING PART FOR EACH)
10 213-0124-00 2 SCR,TPG,THD FOR:6-20 X 0.250 TINCH,PNH STL 83385  OBD
-1l 406-0921-00 2 BRACKET,MAGNET: 80009 406-092]-00
{ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
12 213-0144-00 2 . SCREW,TPG,TF:8-18 X 0.5 INCH,TRH,STL 83385 OBD
e e Y = = =
-13 A401-0615-00 ? BRG,DRG GUIDE:DELRIN,BUTTON 800N9  A40L-0015-00
=14 351-0065-00 2 SLIDE,DRAWER: 18.375 X 1.875 X 0.437,8TL BONOZ  351-0065-00
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR FACH)
=15  212-0039-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:B*?’Z X (3,375 INCH,TRH STL 83385  OBD
210-0008-00 4 . WASHER,LOCK:INTL,0.172 ID X 0.331" GD,STL 78189  1208-00-00-05%41C



REPLACEABLE PARTS LIST

205 SCOPE-MOBILE

Fig. &
Index  Tektronix  Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No.  Eff Dscont Qty 12345 Name & Bescription Code Mfr Part Number
-16  210-0594-00 1 . NUT,RETAINING: 80009 210-0594-00
-17 426-0197-00 ! . FRAME,DWR,HSG: 80009 426-0197-00
(ATTACHING PARTS)
~18 211-0555-00 3 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X .250 INCH,TRH STL 83385 OBD
~19  406-0934-00 | . BRACKET,SUTIDE: 80G0OY  406-0934-00
{ATTACHING PARTS)
213-0144-00 2 SCREW,TPG,TF:8-18 X 0.5 INCH,TRH,STL 83385 ORD
20 210-0594-00 1 . NUT,RETAINING: 80009 210~0594-00
~21 406-0933-00 1 . BRACKET,GUIDE: 80009 406-0933-00
(ATTACHING PARTS)
~22  213-0144-00 2 SCREW,TPG,TF;:8-18 X 0.5 INCH,TRH,STL 83385 OBD
-3 131-1899-00 1 . CABLE ASSY,PWR:PWR,FEM, 130V, 15A,W/CB 22012 $03CB-15
(ATTACHING PARTS)
~24  212-0008-00 2 . SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0.500 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD
-25  210-0458-00 2 . NUT,PLAIN,EXT W:8-32 ¥ 0.344 INCH,STL 83385 0BD
-26 210-0007-00 2 . WASHER,LOCK:#8 EXT,0.02 THK,STL CD PL 78189 1108-00-00-0541C
- - = H e = - .
-27  387-0818-01 1 . PANEL,DWR HSG:BACK 80005 387-0818-01
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-28  213-0144-00 9 SCREW,TPG,TF:8-18 X 0.5 INCH,TRH,STL 83385 OBD
’ - - - % - -
29 380-0060-00 1 HSG,DWR, TSTEQ: 80009 380-0060-00
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
062-4100-00 1 DATA SHEET:205 SCOPEMOBILE 80009 062-4106-00
CROSS INDEX—MFR. CODE NUMBER TO MANUFACTURER
Mir. Code Manufacturer Address City, State, Zip
04175 AJAX HARDWARE CORPORATION 825 8 AJAX AVENUE CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91749
21672 FAULTLESS CASTER CORPORATION 1421 B GARVIN STREET EVANSVILLE, IN 47717
22012 SGL WABER ELECTRIC DIV. OF .
SGL INDUSTRIES INC. 300 HARVARD AVE. WESTVILLE, WJ 08093
72962 ESNA, DIV. OF AMERACE CORPORATION 2330 VAUXHALL ROAD UNTON, NJ 07083
75497 LAMSON AND SESSIONS €O. 5000 TTEDEMAN ROAD CLEVELAND, OH &4144
78189 ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC.
SHAKEPROOF DIVISION ST. CHARLES ROAD ELGIN, IL 60120
79136 WALDES, KOHINOOR, ING. 47-16 AUSTEL PLACE LONG TSLAND CITY, MY 11101
80009 TEKTRONIX, INC. P 0 BOX 300 BEAVERTON, OR 97077
83385 CENTRAL SCREW CO. 2530 CRESCENT DR. BROADVIEW, 1L 60153
86445 PENN FIBRE AND SPECIALTY CO., INC. 2032 E. WESTMORELAND ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19!34
87261 SLOSS SHEFIELD STEEL AND IRON COMPANY 3300 1ST AVENUE NORTH BTRMINGHAM, AL 35222



